



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, March 01, 2017

### **HB0032JC001/HADOPTEDSADOPTED TO ENGROSSED COPY**

Delete the following Senate amendments:

HB0032SS001.01/ACE

HB0032S3001.01/ACE

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 1-line 4            After "skiers;" delete balance of line.

Page 1-line 5            Delete line through "operators;".

Page 1-line 12           Delete "1-1-123.6" insert "1-1-123.5".

Page 3-line 12           After "components" insert "subject to W.S.  
1-1-123.3(k)".

Page 3-line 20           Delete "or ski".

Page 3-line 21           Delete "area vehicles".

Page 5-line 15           Delete "1-1-123.6" insert "1-1-123.5".

Page 8-After line 12      Insert:

"(k) A ski area operator shall mark hydrants, water pipes and all other man-made structures on slopes and trails which are not visible to skiers under conditions of ordinary visibility from a distance of one hundred (100) feet and shall cover the structures with a shock-absorbent material typically used by ski area operators for the purpose. Any type of marker shall be sufficient under this subsection including but not limited to wooden poles, flags or signs if the marker is visible from a distance of one hundred (100) feet and if the marker itself does not constitute a serious hazard to skiers. As used in this subsection "man-made structures" shall not include variations in steepness or terrain, whether natural or as a result of slope design, snowmaking or grooming operations, including but not limited to roads, catwalks and other terrain modifications."

Page 8-line 14           Delete "(k)" insert "(m)".

Page 10-lines 9 through 15   Delete            entirely.            ZWONITZER,  
GIERAU, COE, ANDERSON, KINSKEY



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, March 01, 2017

### **HB0159JC001/HADOPTEDSADOPTED TO ENGROSSED COPY**

Delete the following Senate amendments:  
HB0159SS001/AE

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 4-line 5            After "applicable." insert "The affidavit shall require a rabbi, priest, minister, clergy or other religious counselor who witnesses an affidavit to verify under penalty of false swearing under W.S. 6-5-303 that the witness has not been convicted of a felony in this state or another jurisdiction.".

LINDHOLM, FREEMAN, WINTERS, DOCKSTADER, ANDERSON, BONER

### **SF0049H2001/ADOPTED            (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 2-line 12            In the standing committee amendment (SF0049HS001/AE) to this line, delete "All terms of appointment shall commence on March 1 of the year of appointment.".

Page 2-line 18            Delete the standing committee amendment (SF0049HS001/AE) to this line; after "appointment" insert "for voting members".

Page 2-line 19            Delete the standing committee amendment (SF0049HS001/AE) to this line. LARSEN

### **SF0070H3001/ADOPTED**

Delete the standing committee amendment (SF0070HS001/A) entirely. WILSON

### **SF0088H3004/ADOPTED            (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Delete the STEINMETZ third reading amendment (SF0088H3002/AE) and the WINTERS et al. third reading



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, March 01, 2017

amendment (SF0088H3003/AE) entirely and  
further amend as follows:

Page 7-line 12 After "of" insert "prescription".  
OLSEN, WINTERS

### **SF0127H2001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 2-After line 3 Insert:

"(i) "Consumer" means an individual who enters into a  
transaction primarily for personal, family or household  
purposes;".

Page 2-line 5 Delete "(i)" insert "(ii)".

Page 2-line 10 Delete "(ii)" insert "(iii)".

Page 2-line 17 Delete "(iii)" insert "(iv)".

Page 3-line 1 Delete "(iv)" insert "(v)".

Page 3-line 5 Delete "(v)" insert "(vi)".

Page 3-line 12 Delete "anyone" insert "a consumer".

Page 4-line 15 After "services" insert ";" and delete  
balance of the line.

Page 4-lines 16 through 19 Delete entirely.

Page 5-lines 1 through 3 Delete entirely.

Page 5-line 5 Delete "(iii)" insert "(ii)".

Page 5-line 11 Delete "(iv)" insert "(iii)".

Page 5-line 17 Delete "(v)" insert "(iv)".

Page 6-lines 18 through 20 Delete entirely.

Page 7-line 2 Delete "(a)".

Page 7-lines 3 Delete "all of the following:".



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, March 01, 2017

Page 7-line 5           Delete "(i)".

Page 7-line 6           After "40-12-703(a)" insert "." and delete balance of the line.

Page 7-lines 8 through 11           Delete entirely.

Page 7-line 16           Delete "person" insert "consumer".

Page 7-line 18           Delete "goods and services".

Page 7-line 20           After "into" insert "." and delete balance of the line.

Page 7-lines 21 and 22           Delete entirely.

Page 8-lines 1 through 3           Delete entirely, including the standing committee amendment (SF0127HS001/AE) to these lines.

Page 8-lines 16 through 20           Delete entirely, including the standing committee amendment (SF0127HS001/AE) to these lines.

Page 9-line 1           Delete "(c)" insert "(b)".

Page 9-line 8           After "into" insert "." and delete balance of the line, including the standing committee amendment (SF0127HS001/AE) to this line.

Page 9-lines 9 through 11           Delete entirely, including the standing committee amendment (SF0127HS001/AE) to these lines.

Page 9-line 12           Delete through "later.".

Page 9-line 13           Delete "You may".

Page 9-lines 14 through 16           Delete entirely.

Page 9-line 17           Delete through "approval.".

Page 10-line 7           After "reason" insert "." and delete balance of the line.



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, March 01, 2017

- Page 10-line 8           Delete entirely.
- Page 10-line 9           Delete entirely and insert "You".
- Page 10-line 16          After "into" insert "." and delete balance  
of the line.
- Page 10-lines 17 and 18       Delete entirely, including the  
standing committee amendment  
(SF0127HS001/AE) to these lines.
- Page 10-line 19          Delete "is later.".
- Page 11-lines 3 through 6       Delete entirely and insert:
- "Name . . .  
Address . . .  
Location of work associated with contract . . .  
Date . . .  
Customer's Signature . . .".
- Page 11-line 8           Delete "(d)" insert "(c)". GREER

### **SF0129H2001/ADOPTED        (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

- Page 2-line 22           Delete "a" insert "an".
- Page 2-line 23           Delete through "grade" insert "elementary or  
secondary".
- Page 3-line 1           Delete "their" insert "the actor's". OLSEN